
Care and Support Ministry

Christian Leadership

Crime Scene Investigations

Deacon Alternative Pathway

Elder Alternative Pathway

Financial Core Accounting

Women in Ministry Leadership

$455

$455

$455

$455

$455

$455

$455

$455

$455

$499

$455

$455

$499

$455

2025-2026 Cost Sheet
Undergraduate Certificate Programs

Offered Programs

University Core/
Lower Division

Tuition per 
Credit Hour

Major/Upper
 Division
Tuition per 
Credit Hour

All students except active duty military using
tuition assistance benefits will be charged a

$50/credit hour fee. Prices and fees are subject
to change.

Active duty and veteran military students
seeking a degree will receive a 15% discount on

tuition.

Overall program cost can vary due to variation
in level of courses chosen to complete

requirements.


